

D
C.A.No. 2080 OF 2004
ITEM No.51

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2080/2004

AMERICAN CONSOLIDATION SERVICE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KHULLAR
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With
C.A.No.2079/2004
(With office report)

Date : 08/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
M/s PH Parekh,Sameer Parekh,
(Ms) S.Sharma,Advs.for
M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are not present in spite of service.
Appeals admitted.
The amounts deposited are to remain invested in fixed deposit of a nationalised bank for such period as the Registrar General deems fit and proper.

(Naresh Kumar)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master