

\200  
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2080 OF 2004

AMERICAN CONSOLIDATION SERVICE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KHULLAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2079 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.(in CA 2080/2004)  
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.(in CA 2079/2004)  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat J. Nair, Adv.for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.L.Tiku, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Yashmeet Kaur, Adv.for  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 10th September, 2009 at 2.00 p.m.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master